N
Pickens
OCONEE *

Old Lendleton District
¥ Clemson Universjty
Chiper” s.C.G,5.

.
Aunderson

No meeting in December.

GEORGIA

The next meeting will be at the
usual place and time on the
third Wednesday in January

DUES

Don't forget to pay your dues before January 1, 1988. Please
send them to Mrs. Anne Sheriff, Route 4, Box 232, Central, SC
29630.

THE Editor and Officers of the Chapter would like to take this opportunity
to send to each of you our Christmas Greetings and Best Wishes for the
New Year. Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year!

At the chapter meeting in November an election was held at which time
the officers for 1987 were unanimously re-elected for the year 1988.
They are the following: President-Ed Vedder; Vice-President-Robert
Dodson; Treasurer-Anne Sheriff; Secretary-Judy Millar; Editor-Bill
Whitten.

The Old Pendleton District Chapter of the South Carolina Genealogical
Society has recently published Pickens District Jury List,
1828-1849  This has been compiled from courthouse records by three of
our members; Miss Faith Clayton, Mrs. Julia Woodson, and Mr. Ed Vedder. It
is alphabetized and runs 15 pages and shows the year in which those
persons were called to serve on which jury. The post-paid price of this
publication is $2.00 and can be ordered from the editor of the Newsletter

Bill Whitten, Editor



CENSUS RECORDS
Copied by Robert Dotson
Typed by Anne Sheriff

1850 Census Population Schedule, Micropcopy #T-6, Roll #29,
Western Division of District of Pickens, State of South Carolina,
enumerated on the 25th day of July 1850, THOMAS LEE, Ass't. Marshall

House Family Names Age Sex Occupation Value Place
Real of
Estate Birth
372 390 Harper Fincher 9 M SC
Melissa Fincher 4 F SC
Hannah Fincher 2 F SC
Hannah Fincher 70 F SC
373 391 Elijah Williams 22 M Farmer SC
Anne Williams 21 F SC
George Williams 6/12 M SC
374 392 Thomas Lee 25 M Farmer GA
Nancy Lee 23 F GA
Elizabeth 2 F SC
375 393 Henry Roach 20 M Farmer SC
Winne Roach 17 F SC
Marv Roach 2 F SC
376 394 James Roach 30 M Farmer SC
Elizabeth Roach 28 F SC
John Roach 14 M SC
William Roach 12 M SC
Henry Roach 11 M SC
Miles Roach 9 M SC
Baxter Roach 7 M SC
Merinda Roach S F SC
AraRoach I F SC
377 395 Moses Swofford 28 M Farmer SC
Nancy Swofford 23 F SC
James Swofford 4 M SC
Sarah Swofford 2 F SC
Frances Swofford 1 F SC
Allexander Swofford 9 M SC
378 391 Alexander Holbrooks 20 M Farmer TN
Nancy Holbrooks 17 F SC
379 397 Priesly Martin 49 M Farmer NC
Margaret Martin 13 F 100 SC
Sarah Martin 12 F SC
George W. Martin 10 M SC
John Martin 8 M SC
William Martin 6 M SC



380

381

382

383

384

385

386

398

399

400

401

402

403

404

405

Isabel Martin

Nicholas Rochester
Jane Rochester
Sarah Rochester
James Rochester
William Rochester
Melinda Rochester
Osborn Rochester
Nathanie| Rochester
Johnathan Rochester
Jacob Rochester
Jane Rochester

Robert Connan
Philppine Connan
Margaret Connan
Robert W.Connan
Samuel F. Connan

James W. Rutlege
Eliza Rutlege
John R. Rutlege
Robert S. Rutlege
Martha Rutlege
Benjamin Rutlege
Marcy E. Rutlege
Nancy Rutlege
Rena B. Dobson
Sarah A. Dobson
Marianne Dobson
James M. Dobson
Elizabeth A. Dobson

David Caldwell
Jane Caldwell
Albert G. Caldwell
Sarah Caldwell
Jane Caldwell
Frances Caldwell

Daniel Brewer
Harriet M. Brewer
Elilzabeth E. Brewer
Rebecca Brewer

Hiil Oneale
Frances Oneale
ElijaE. Oneale

Edward Emory
Elizabeth Emory
Sarah Emory
Mary E. Emory
Elizabeth Emory
William E. Emory

1/12

6/12

25
19
6/12

35
30
10

"1y

TETTIETTIZITIIRTE ORXTUR OTEREERERRTTR

mmmE MMz T

M (Mulatto)
F(Mulatto)
(Mulatto)

=

Farmer

Farmer

None

Farmer

rarmer

Farmer

Farmer

None

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

450

iio

8,000
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388

389

390

391

392

393

394

406

407

408

409

410

411

412

413

414

James E. Emory
Caroline Emory

Gibbert Prince
Nancy Prince
Janetta

Martin Mahather
Julianna Mahather
Perrin Mahather
Frances Mahather
Nancy Mahather
Mary Mahather
Esther Paine

Rheuben lee
Gilley Lee
Nancy Lee
Mary Lee

James Lay
Elilzabeth Lay
John Lay
Sarah E. Lay
Archillean Lay

George White
Elizabeth White
Joseph White
Lorenzo White
Elizabeth White
David White
Martha White

William Chasteen
Anne Chasteen
Jane Chasteen
Martin Van Buren
Thomas .

Elijah Chasteen
John Chasteen
Riley Johnson
Nancy Johnson
James Johnson
Madison Johnson

Isaac Crane

Mary Crane
William Crane
Caroline Chasteen

James Nichols
Martha Nichols
Mary Nichols
MerlLa Nichols
David Nichols

3/12

60
60
25

28
28
12

3/12
40

23
222

15/12
60

28
21
12

57
49
22
18
16
11

35

16
14
12

20
49
20

6/2

43
42
17
18

51
38
21
23
16
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Miller

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer 5,000

Farmer

Farmer

Nsne
None

Farmer

Farmer
Laborer

Shoemaker

Farmer

Farmer 100

None

SC
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396

397

398

399

400

415

416

417

418

419

420

John Nichols
Allexander Nichols
James Nichols
Melinda Nichols
Ivan Nichols

George Nicholson
Sarah A. Nicholson
Martha L. Nicholson
Robert A. Nicholson

Jeremiah Parrot
Mille Parrot .
Melinda A. Parrot
Columbus Parrot
Rheuben Parrot
David Parrott

Jessie Smith
Eliza Smith
Samuel Smith
James Smith
Mary Smith
William Smith
Sarah Smith
Nancy Smith
ibe

Ransom Frazier
Mina Frazier
James Frazier
Rebecca Frazier
Sarah Frazier
Stephen Frazier
Matilda Frazier
Samuel Frazier

John Statten
Nancy Statten
James Statten
Susan Statten
Martha Statten
Warren D. Statten
Jepha Statten
John Statten
Nancy Statten
Dickna(?) Statten
Eliza Statten

Micaza Canton
Catharine Canton
Elizabeth Canton
Adaline Canton
Betsy Beck

Anne Beck

. Mary Beck

9/12

45
44
19
18
17
15
13
11

20

24

45
12
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Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

None

Farmer

100

400

SC
SC
NC
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

SC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

SC

U
SC

SC
SC
SC

NC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC



401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

421

422

423

424

425

426

427

428

429

430

431

Riley Owens
Delilah Owens
Sarah Owens'
John L. Owens

William D. White
Remps White
James White
Nancy White

William Crumpton
Jane Crumpton
James Crumpton
William I. Crumpton

22
22

2/12

26
25
3
1

55
15
20
19

Emiline Marion Crumpton 14

Melmouth Crumpton
Albert Crumpton
Jane Crumpton
Elizabeth Crumpton
Martha Crumpton

Robert M. Pike
Sarah Pike
Emily Pike

Nathaniel Goulding
AnlLelle Goulding
Fredrick N. Goulding
Marcus L. Goulding
Eliza B. Goulding
Mary Goulding
Rachael Goulding
Isabella B. Goulding

Phillip Snead
Cinthia Snead
Phillip Snead
Samuel Snead
Amanda Snead

Joshua Herron
Sarah Herron
Elizabeth Herron
Bethany Herron

Alfred Herron
Elizabeth Herron
Sarah Herron
Martha Herron
Joshua Herron
Jane Malay

Samuel Efberson
Cinthia Elberson
Eliza Eiberson

12
11
8
6
4

25
21
3/12

37
35

3
4

2
1/12
74

9

65
3
18
20
14

70
72
40
18

33
30
7
4
2
70

67
56
30
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Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Wheelwright

Schoolmaster

Farmer 150

Hatter

None
Farmer

Farmer 165

Farmer

Farmer 350

SC
SC
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

NC
SC

SC
SC

NC
NC
NC
SC

SC
SC
SC

SC
NC

NC
SC

- NC



This is a continuation of November's census records. They are
placed on the final page of the newsletter so that members can
put them in the correct order.

Moses Swofford 6 M SC

Emily Swofford 3 F GA

Thomas Swofford 1 M SC

315 325 William Swofford 29 M Farmer 300 SC
Caroline Swofford 25 F SC

Joel Swofford 4 M SC

Jonas Swofford 2 M SC

John Swofford ! M SC

316 326 Joseph Barret 50 M None SC
Catharine Rider 30 F SC

Christina Rider 9 F SC

Emily Rider 7 F SC

Martha Rider 5 F SC

Joseph Rider 2 M SC

317 327 JamesKing 55 M Farmer 600 SC
Anne King 57 F SC

ThomasG. King 12 M 5C

318 328 Sina Louny 37 F SC
Marianna Louny 18 F SC

Aminda Louny 14 F SC

Thadens Louny 12 M SC

Sabra Louny 7 F SC

{fred Louny 3 M sC

319 329 Lucinda Gillam 38 F SC
Elizabeth Gitlam 20 F SC

Anne Gillam 18 F SC

George W.Gillam 17 M None SC

Jackson Gillam 14 M SC

James Gillam 13 M SC

Nancy Gillam 9 F SC

Theodore Gillam 8 M SC

Jjohn M. Gillam 6 M SC

Melissa Gillam 4 F SC

Adaline Gillam 2 F SC

20 330 Sarah Cox 53 F SC
William Cox 17 M 5C

Milissa E Cox 14 F SC

Elias G. Cox i1 M SC

321 331 Rachel Gassaway 60 F Farmer SC
Henry Gassaway 22 M Farmer SC

Minerva Gassaway 18 F SC

322 332 Jacob Butts 66 M Farmer 1,000 GA
Betsy Butts 44 F SC

Susan Butts 5 F SC

Jacob Butis D) M SC

333 John Davison 40 M None SC
Cornelia Davison 29 F SC

323 334 Joab Swofford 23 M None 25 SC
Sarah § Swofford 21 F SC

Mary Swofford 3 F SC



325

335 Jerry Roach
Polly Roach
William Roach
Marianna Roach
Mille Roach
Linda Roach

336 Jonas Phillips
Elizabeth Phillips
Jonas Phillips
Elizabeth Phillips
Charlotte E. Phillips

54
46
16
14
11
10

59
34
24
22
19
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QUERY

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

1,000

2,000

NC

SC

NC
NC
NC

NC
NC
SC
SC
SC

| am researching COCHRAN and LYNCH families in Pendleton District before
1830. The given name PEYTON appears in both families and may indicate
intermarriage between COCHRAN, LYNCH, and PEYTON families. Will gladly
share information. C.D. Cochran, 5889 MacLeod Drive, Memphis, TN 38119.

Office phone (901) 362-9100, home pho‘ng(gm ) 683-4774.

Pendleton Chapter

SC Genealogical Society
Bill Whitten, Editor
101 Cherokee Drive
Clemson, SC 29631
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